TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/25/21
SC1103C-01UTG
80A Discrete Bidirectional TVS Diode, Lightning Surge Protection
Description
Features

PIN1
Part Marking System
Part Numbering System
8/20μs Pulse Waveform
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
110%
0.0                  5.0                 10.0                15.0                 20.0                25.0                 30.0
Time (μs)
P
er
ce
n
t
o
f
I P
P
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/25/21
SC1103C-01UTG
80A Discrete Bidirectional TVS Diode, Lightning Surge Protection
Symbol
1.6x1.0mm DFN
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.018 0.020 0.022
A1 - 0.02 0.05 - 0.001 0.002
D 1.55 1.60 1.65 0.061 0.063 0.065
E 0.95 1.00 1.05 0.037 0.039 0.041
b 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.030 0.031 0.033
L 0.35 0.40 0.45 0.014 0.016 0.018
e 1.10 BSC 0.043 BSC
h 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.006 0.008 0.010
Package Dimensions — 1610DFN
Symbol Millimeters
A0 1.14 +/- 0.03
B0 1.75 +/- 0.03
K0 0.67 +/- 0.05
F 3.50 +/- 0.05
P1 2.00 +/- 0.10
W 8.00 +/- 0.10
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 1610DFN
Product Disclaimer: Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility
applications, devices intended for surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those
expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse product documentation. Warranties granted by Littelfuse shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. Littelfuse
shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. The sale and use of Littelfuse products is subject to
Littelfuse Terms and Conditions of Sale, unless otherwise agreed by Littelfuse. “Littelfuse” includes Littelfuse, Inc., and all of its affiliate entities. http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
W
AO P1
0.50 ±0.05
D1
Do
1.50 +
0.10
0.00
P2
  2.00 0.05(I)
PO
             4.00 0.1(II)